INCLUDES SCHOOL SECURITY SOLUTIONS SECTION SEE PAGE 4
GT Series
Heavy Duty Cylindrical
Grade 1 Locks
Mirza Baig
Highlight
2
TABLE 0F CONTENTS
HISTORY OF THE GT SERIES LOCK 2
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS  3
LEVER DESIGNS  3
SCHOOL SECURITY SOLUTIONS 4
CROSS REFERENCE 5
FUNCTIONS .6-8
HOW TO ORDER  9
ELECTRONIC ACCESS CONTROL ELECTRIFIED LOCKING/UNLOCKING (FAIL SECURE/FAIL SAFE) 9
DIMENSIONS  11
STRIKES .11
PARTS, CYLINDERS, CORES AND KEYWAYS 12
FINISHES, HANDING  14
ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS  15
THE STORY BEHIND PDQ’S
GT SERIES CYLINDRICAL
LOCK INDUSTRY FIRSTS:
TRIPLE THICK LEAF SPRING HELPS ELIMINATE
LEVER SAG FOR OVER 3 MILLION CYCLES (3
TIMES THE ANSI/BHMA GRADE 1 STANDARD)
OVERSIZE STAINLESS STEEL LOCKING TIP AND
BILLET STEEL SPINDLE RATED FOR OVER 2,100 IN-LBS
(3 TIMES THE ANSI/BHMA GRADE 1 STANDARD)
VANDAL RESISTANT
HEAVY DUTY CAST LEVERS
ANTI-ROTATION THROUGH
BOLTS AT 6 AND 12 O’CLOCK
CAST ALLOY CHASSIS
HEAVY GAGE STEEL ANTI ROTATION PLATE IS KEYED TO THE CASSIS IN 3
LOCATIONS TO RESIST THE MOST EXTREME AND ABUSIVE SITUATIONS.
2:1 RATIO
 FOR 41 DEGREE
LEVER ROTATION
7/8” DIA BRASS
LATCH BOLT WITH
9/16” THROW
THREAD LOCK PATCH STANDARD
ON ALL MOUNTING FASTENERS
3
PERFORMANCE, MECHANICAL
 • Factory tested to over 3 million cycles (3 times the ANSI/BHMA Grade 1 standard)
 • Lever torque tested to over 2,100 in-lbs (3 times the ANSI/BHMA Grade 1 standard)
SPECIFICATIONS
 FOR DOORS: • 1-3/4” to 2-1/4” thick
  • Preset for 1-3/4” door
 APPLICATION: • Through door thru-bolting
 DOOR PREP: • Standard ANSI A156.115 (161) for Cylindrical Locks
 BACKSET: • 2-3/4” Standard.  3-3/4” and 5” Optional (Ordered from factory
only).
 CHASSIS: •  Heavy duty zinc diecast, investment cast, chromated cold rolled
steel, stainless steel and EZAC™ diecast mechanism. Billet Steel
spindles for locking functions
 FRONT: • 2-1/4” x 1-1/8”      • Stainless Steel or Wrought Brass
  • Beveled 1/8” in 2”
 STRIKE:  • ASA standard      • T-Strike or Full Lip Strike optional
• Stainless Steel or Wrought Brass
 LATCHBOLT: • 9/16” Throw Deadlocking
  • 3/4” Latch projection for available as option.
 HAND: • Non-handed
 TRIM:  • Solid Zinc diecast PHL, BSN or MIA Levers
  • 41° Lever Rotation Standard with 2-3/4” backset
  • Wrought Brass Roses, Concealed Screws
  •  65° Lever Rotation Standard with 3/4” latch for double doors
(Ordered from factory only) and all 3-3/4” and 5” backsets
(Ordered from factory only)
 KEYS: • Two (2) per Lock
 KEYWAYS:  • SCC standard (Schlage C Compatible)
  • Also available in keyways of other manufacturers
 INTERCHANGEABLE CORE:  • Available for all keyed functions
 • 6 or 7-pin
  • Large Format IC Core available for PHL Lever ONLY.
   • Compatible with Best, Falcon and Arrow.
 CYLINDER: • 6-pin Brass Insert Cylinder keyed to 5-pins
 KEYING: • Options: MK, CMK or GMK
  •  Zero Bitted (KO), Keyed Different (KD) or Keyed Alike (KA) Can be
keyed into existing master key systems
 FINISHES:  •  605 (US3), 606 (US4), 612 (US10), 613 (US10B), 625 (US26),
626 (US26D)

NUMBER INSIDE | OUTSIDE DESCRIPTION ANSI
NUMBER
HOW TO ORDER
NOTE: Case quantity is 6 / Case weight is 33 lbs. Keyed Functions / Case weight is 31 lbs. Non-Keyed Functions / For
split finishes, designate O/S trim first, then I/S
QUANTITY SERIES FUNCTION LEVER FINISH BACKSET STRIKE CYLINDER  KEYWAY KEYING
        OR HOUSING
 6 GT 150 PHL 626 234 ASA D SCC KD
D — Default
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 — SFIC w/Core, 6 Pin
SF7 — SFIC w/Core, 7 Pin
LF — Schalge© Compatible LFIC w/Core
SFL — SFIC Housing less core
LFL — Schalge© Compatible LFIC Housing less core
Mirza Baig
Highlight
Mirza Baig
Highlight
Mirza Baig
Highlight
ELECTRONIC ACCESS CONTROL
OPTIONS
BOSTON (BSN) LEVERPHILADELPHIA (PHL) LEVER MIAMI (MIA) LEVER
FUNCTION VOLTAGE
OPTIONS FINISH SWITCH
OPTIONS STRIKE
CYLINDER
OR HOUSING KEYING2
Electrified
Storeroom
199
12V – 12 VAC/VDC
24V – 24 VAC/VDC 626 REX – Request to Exit
ASA – 2-3/4” Only
T – T Strike
FL – Full Lip Strike
D — Default
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 —  SFIC w/Core,
6 Pin
SF7 —  SFIC w/Core,
7 Pin
LF —  Schalge©
Compatible
LFIC w/Core
SFL —  SFIC Housing
less core
LFL —  Schalge©
Compatible
LFIC Housing
less core
KD (Default)
GT 199 FS 24V PHL 626 RH REX 234 ASA D SCC KD
GT FS –  Fail Safe
FSC –  Fail Secure
BSN – Boston
MIA – Miami
PHL – Philadelphia
LH
RH
234 – 2-3/4” (Default) SCC – Schlage C
(Default)
9
TYPE DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
SECURITY FS
FSC
Fail Safe – latchbolt operated by lever from outside unless electrically locked
Fail Secure (Default) – latchbolt operated by lever from outside when electrically unlocked
VOLTAGE 12V
24V
12 VAC/VDC
24 VAC/VDC (Default)

• Solenoid operated
LEVER DESIGNS
HOW TO ORDER
Notes: 1 - For additional Keyways, see page 10.      2 - For additional Keying Options, see page 10.
Ordering example: GT 199 FS 24V PHL 626 134 ASA D SCC KD
ELECTRIC STRIKE
DESCRIPTION PDQ NO.
Electric Strike designed for use with GT Series Cylindrical Locks
Input Voltage:12/24VDC. Operating current: 0.25 A/12VDC or 0.15 A/24 VDC
Field selectable between Fail Safe & Fail Secure. UL listed burglary-resistant. Tested to 1,000,000 cycles
Stainless Steel Faceplate. Aluminum Alloy Case
10
CYLINDERS/CORES/KEYWAYS
PDQ cylinders and cores are designed to interface with the keyways of most major lock manufacturers. Insert cylinders are designed to accept 6 pins and
are combinated for 5 pins. These cylinders are shipped with two keys. Interchangeable core cylinders are available combinated or uncombinated for 6 and 7
pins and must be specified when ordering. Available in two finishes—606 (US4) and 626 (US26D); specify when ordering separately.
Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder (Default) Small Format Interchangeable Core. Large Format Interchangeable Core
PDQ KEYWAY COMPATIBLE
WITH
ARA Arrow / AR1
CO6 / CO59A1 Corbin / 60/59A1
CL4 Corbin / L4
RUD/RUD981 Russwin / D1
SCE Schlage / E
SCC Schlage / C (Default)
SCC-K Schlage / C-K
SAL Sargent / LA
RA-RC Sargent / RA-RC
YA8 Yale / E1R
GA Yale / GA
FAL Falcon / E-R
KW Kwikset
KEYWAYS, KEY IN KNOB/LEVER CYLINDER KEYWAYS, INTERCHANGEABLE CORES
DESCRIPTION
BEST® Compatible — A (DEFAULT), B, C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K, L, M, Q, WB,
WC, WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, & R
PDQ Exclusive — PDQ1, PDQ2
PDQ Exclusive and Restricted — PDQ3
SFIC CONSTRUCTION — Construction Core  6-pin only, Dummy Construction
Core Plastic
LFIC CONSTRUCTION — Construction Core  6-pin only, IC Tailpiece
Assembly. Construction cores are invoiced at shipment and credited upon return.
LFIC COMBINATED — Schlage compatible LFIC, SCC (Schlage C compatible)
keyway PDQ TA LFIC RESTRICTED
LFIC UNCOMBINATED — Schlage compatible LFIC, SCC
CYLINDERS & CORES
DESCRIPTION PINS
FINISHES
606 626
Conventional Key In Knob/Lever Cylinder 6 Pin V4802-8 V4802-7
Small Format, Best® Compatible - Uncombinated 6 Pin
7 Pin
I5206 -8
I5207-8
I5206 -7
I5207-7
Small Format, Best® Compatible - Combinated 6 Pin
7 Pin
I5206-1-8
I5207-1-8
I5206-1 -7
I5207-1 -7
Large Format, Schlage® Compatible - Uncombinated 6 Pin I5206-816 I5206-716
Large Format, Schlage® Compatible - Combinated 6 Pin I5206-8116 I5206-7116
HIGH SECURITY CYLINDERS & CORES
DESCRIPTION PINS
FINISHES
606 626
Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder
Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder - UL437
6 Pin
6 Pin
HSC125-8
HSC425-8